west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governer
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charlesion, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

August 20, 2013
WELL WORK PERMIT
Rework-Brine Disposal

This permit, API Well Number: 47-3902419, issued to EXCO RESOURCES (WV), INC., is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, plgaSe feel
926-0499 ext. 1654.

Operator's Well No: L. C. WILSON 4
Farm Name: GROSE, RICHARD A. & PATRICI/

API Well Number: 47-3902419

Permit Type: Rework-Brine Disposal
Date Issued: 08/20/2013

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/23/2013
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS q

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION A
23X o* oy
1) Well Operator:  Exco Resources (PA), LLC 307860 Kanawha  |Ek Blue Crack
- QOperator 1D County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number:_47-039-02419 3) Elevation; 103¢'
4) Well Type: (a) Oil___or Gas X
(b) IfGas:  Production / Underground Storage X
Deep !/ Shallow X__-

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Salt Sands Proposed Target Depth: 1668-1674'

6) Proposed Total Depth: 1850 Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth:
7} Approximate fresh water strata depths: 260 ,
8) Approximate sait water depths;. 1100

9) Approximate coal seam depths: N/A

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): N/A

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? NA

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
Locate leak in production casing and repair

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE _ SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEME
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up fCu. Ft.) . aSD
L J
Conductor ( _ /l
Fresh Water | 8-5/8 | H-40 24 254  Surface
Coal '
Intermediate
Production | 4-1/2 | J-65 | 13.5 2,169 4, i E TOC 1,090
L Ve
Tubing 2-7/8 | )55 | 47 1,516 1 -
Liners & 1 Pele] Veij
Packers: Kind: Halliburton R-4 : it and Gas !“W 11 2013
Sizes: 412" O e puironmenta!
Depths Set 1,510 Office of O anet-

Oy

vy
Dot of [nwronmentar Protection

08/23/2013



3202449 R

r;\;tzg_ 07) 1). Date: 5/24/2013
2.) Operator's Well Number L C Wilson #4
State  County Permit
3.)APIWellNo.: 47~ om 02419
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: , 5} (a) Coal Operator
(2) Name  Richard A. & Patricia Grose W Name N/A
Address PQ Box 277 Address
Plnch, WV 25156
{b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NIA
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Terry Urban (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 1207 Name N/A
Charleston, WV 25045 Address

Telephone  304-548-5915

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
— [ncluded is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR
X__ Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia C ode | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication {Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application,
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and

imprisonment.
EXCOQ Resources (PA), LLC 0 ﬂ

WEAL Well Operator
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARTA By: Brian E. Rushe, P.E. N\ &EMJ
T—=7

Notarial Seal
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public Its: Designated Agent
Address 3000 Ericsson Drive, Suite 200

Mavshall Twp., Allegheny County
Expires March 9, 2016 Wairendale, PA 15086
Telephone 724-720-2500

MEMBER, PENNSY! VANTE aSSOCTATION OF NOTARIES
Subsgcribed and sworn e me this 24th day of  May 2013
,ﬂ ?ﬂngLc—\ /j/% 1203 Notary PUW@ eived

My Commission EXpieés _[Marph 4, Qo]u

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice ﬂam-]»t' o \‘iﬂh

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your p: rsona] rmatlin, such as name, address and phone number, asdaq;art df d’ur ?sghlatory dutles.
Your personal informatlon may be disclosed to other State agencles or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, Including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your parsonal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP’s C“‘ﬁrﬁ&é’%?mﬁ'ﬁa’éés

depprivacyofficer@wv.gov WV Dzpt. of Environmental Frotection

08/23/2013
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WW-2A Surface Waiver

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
County Kanawha Operator EXCO Resources (PA), LLC
Operator well number L G Wilson #4

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFAGE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note:
If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name
appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may
be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) S ee Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work
permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the
true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the
operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN {15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must
be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may cail the Chief's office to
be s ure of the date. Check with your pos tmaster to ens ure a dequate d elivery time or to arrange s pecial expedited
handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection” to
the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the
well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county
from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources,

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or

more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should
request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire
to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to cbtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

| hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that i have received copies of a Notice and
Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through ____ including a work
order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my s urface land as
described therein.

I further state that | have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and | have no objection to
a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
% ’z AL P Company
Date 4’2"3‘5 Name
Signature By
0 '- Its el o5 o on 5w . Date
QIC«[’LWGL AJ G—EDSE L E@b@g%ﬁ(d

Print Name HIN

Signature VU Date

Office of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmenial Protection

08/23/2013
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WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number L.c. Wilson #‘]’

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o fthis Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

nullifies the n

Serw AmacreDd LAWD oawnale AtlesmenTt

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Qil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Qil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management
WV Division of Natural Resources

WV Division of Highways

LL.S. Amy Coms of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further ackno ge that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
approvals that may be nec essary and further affis that all needed

permltsfapprovals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is

initiated.

-1 _Exto Eeswc-g.s /PA) Lec
Well Operator: 3000 £V css r.\u_ St 200
Oficeof Olland Gas By Its: W arrend o
WY Dept. ofcgnvironmenml Protaciion >‘ £ I Sp oy

W \-\L
&\,E

08/23/2013
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WW-9 Page of
(5/13) API Number 47 039 -02419
Operator's Well No. LC. Wison #4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name EXCO Resourcas (PA}, LLC OP Code 307860
Watershed (HUC 10)_Wills Creek Quadrangle _Blue Creek

Elevation 1039 . County Kenawha District Ef

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No X
Will a pit be used for drill cuttings?  Yes No X

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Methed For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
B Reuse (at API Number - )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. No

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, efc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-Ifleft in pit and plan to solidify what medinm will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

~Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 20035, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false informpation, includingthe possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed 'Namé:) Brian E. Rushe, P.E. i ST
Company Official Title Regulatory Manager
Subscribed and sworn before me this 34"4”" day of :)s.ﬁ-%u:} , 20 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY.LVANIA
- 4 e A R
7 f_ R Sent of B i N Shrum, N
\fv& Y, j }IA,V\ W Gept. o Endiicimigsgl ¥rpasie: Marshall Twp,, m@mgﬁ
-~ My Commiission Expires March 9, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANTA ASSOCIATION OF ROTARTES

My commission expires_ Wareh 20y

Commoinizy.tidh J; ,-':z.-",-,r?:z;fk-;a.-xf::? , aﬁgdf’"tf & A/L’jﬂ&ﬂy

08/23/2013
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Form WW.-9 Y1
Cperatar’s Well No, L.C. Wilson #4
EXCO Resources (PA), LLC
Proposed Revegetation Treatmeni; Acres Disturbed 0.0 Prevegetation pH N/A
Lime N/A Tonsfacre or Lo correct to pH N/A
Fertitizer (10-20-20 or cquivalent) N/A ts/acre (300 Ibs minimum)

Mulch N/A - Tonsfacre

Seed Mixtures

Areal Arca {1
Seed Type tbsfacre Seed Type lbs/acre

N/A N/A

Attach:
Drawing(s} of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet,

Commgnts:

aﬁl 7 /vam »5%3

o O
Title: M ﬁb‘-’z\a Date: ’7') § & &0
@)

Field Reviewed! (.~ )Yes G E Q ,\

N
é"’

08/23/2013
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+285' @ 0-2% SLOPE

e
27
z/ PLACE DRAIN CULVERTS AS NEEDED
FOLLOW REQUIRED WV DEP OIL. &
PLUGGED WELL HEAD / {
ISONEAWA T GAS BMP MANUAL SEE TABLE 11-6)
47-39-3955P

10' WIDE DIRT/GRAVEL
ACCESS ROAD: \,’J ‘ 9
TO BE WIDENED AS NEEDED S0 @HS"20% SICRE

PROPOSED ROCK
CONSTRUCTICN
ENTRANCE /

1 200' @ 10-15% SLOPE

IM 14 PARCEL 6
RICHARD & PATRICIA
GROSE

DB 2716 PAGE 624

. + i
~ 128.9 AC
S

™ 14 FARCEL 6.4 7
CYNTHIA A. CROOK
DB 2753 PAGE 480

+ 2.4 AC

| 10' WIDE DIRT/GRAVEL
| ACCESS ROAD:
+ 500' @ 0-5% SLOPE TO BE WIDENED AS NEEDED

EXISTING
16" CMP CULVERT

180 0 150 300 FEET it 1a_a viclatlon of the low for any person, unless octing under the direction of
o licensaed Architect, Engineer or Lond Surveyor, to alter an ltem in any way.
™ — e oS, Spesfigtiots e, nd raveris not contenISy 2D 3
pr?:fessionul may hove been fruudﬂlently uﬁeﬁ g iderfid on 1
SCALE original copy. Copyright Protected 2G5} s Difslt
o w i
2 I
§ ﬂl RECLAMATION PLAN
J B LC WILSON WELL #4
S £l — ELK DISTRICT, KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
« | % |EXCO RESOURCES, INC Larson Design Group = Architscts Engineers Surveyors
g |« P.0. BOX 8 2502 Cranberry Square O
o RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164 Morgantown, WV 26508 WY Dept o:*c;
PHONE (304) 273-5371 PHONE 877.323.6603 Pt

DATE:7/1/43  DRAWN BY:RTC  CHECKED BY:THK FAX 570.323.9902 - www.larsondesigngroup.com
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/
/
/

TV 14 PARCEL 5.1
JEAN M. OTT /7
—~ DB 2579 PAGE 535
-~ + 546 AC / / /'
/
/ /

oy
S /
+ 600" @ 15-20% SLOPE

L.C WILSON #4
WELL HEAD
47-39-2419

WWDEP Ol & GAS BMP

2. SUPPLEMENTAL DRAMAGE AND/OR SEDIMENT CONTROL
MEASURES W ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL
BE INSTALLED WHEN AND VHERE DEEMED NECESSARY. THE
ADDITIONAL MEASURES MAY CONSIST OF STRAW BALES, SILT
FENCES, OR OTHER MEASURES AS OUTLINED IN THE EROSION

AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD MANUAL

3. SEDIMENT TRAPS ARE TD BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL
CULVERTS AND CROSS DRAIN INLETS AS REQUIRED IN THE
WYDEP O\ & GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS SUCH AS
BEDROCK MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS

ROCK OUTCROPS AND

BEING INSTALLED, WHEN THESE CONDITIONS EX0ST, ADDITIONAL

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND

UTWJZED AS NEEDED.

4. A SEDIMENT BARRIER OF EITHER BRUSH, STRAW BALES OR

FILTER FENCE WILL BE MAINTAINED BELOW THE OUT FALL OF
STORM WATER

ALL PROPOSED CULVERTS AND AT AlLL OTHER
DISCHARGE POINTS FROM EITHER THE ROADWAY OR THE

LOCATION.

8, ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATES ROAD SHALL BE MAINTAINED
N ACCORDANCE WITH D.Q.T. REGULATIONS, SEPERATE PERMITS
MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE WVDOT INSTALLED FOR A MIN.

DISTANCE OF 50

8. A STABLIZIED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE WALL BE INSTALLED
AS SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY WVDEP INSPECTOR

AND/OR WVDOT,

7. CROSS DRAINS AND/OR WATERBARS WILL BE INSTALLED AS
AN INTERGRAL. PART OF THE RECLAMATION PROCESS AND
SHALL BE SPACED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE WVDEF CONTROL
MANUAL.

PLUGGED WELL HEAD

$/
WILSON #U1U3
27 47-39-3954P

i
/ EXISTING
12" CMP CULVERT

™ 14 PARCEL 6
RICHARD & PATRICIA

GROSE
D8 2716 PAGE 624
+ 128.9 AC

PLACE DRAIN CULVERTS AS NEEDED (FOLLOW
REQUIRED WV DEP OIL & GAS BMP MANUAL

SEE TABLE 11-6)

1 200' @ 10-15% SL.OPE

10' WIDE DIRT/GRAVEL
ACCESS ROAD: _\/7
/7

TO BE WIDENED AS NEEDED

.

N
~

—

1 300' @ 0-5% SLOPE

/1
1y
//
//
/7 1 285" @ 0-2% SLOPE
150 ») 150 300 FEET It la_ a violatlen pf the Icm! for any person, unless acting under the direction of
Flana, maps. speciiations. studies. and reparts not tontamf g]ﬁg{aﬁ.
ﬁ irnprint. on th:a cover sheet 'accompa'nled by Fr:m original signat iﬁ ae§.
professional may have been froudulently altered and shall not be conaidered an
SCALE original copy. Copyright Protected , Larsen Daesjgn Group. B
3 @ N AYAY T
o6 RECLAMATION PLLAN S
! - LLC WILSON WELL #4
E.'; g o ELK DISTRICT, KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
¢ e |EXCO RESCURCES, INC Larson Design Group = Architacts Engineers Surveyors
S |w P.C. BOX 8 2502 Cranberry Square
o RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164 Morgantown, WV 26508 o ‘Ol
PHONE (304) 273-5371 PHONE B877.323.6603 mice of i
DATE:7/113 DRAWN BY:RTC  CHECKED BY:THK FAX 570.323.9902 - www,hrsondesigng}!g}{@a%of E irﬁ?ﬁﬂt: SEheR”

TR TR
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10' WIDE GRAVEL
ACCESS ROAD:
TO BE WIDENED
AS NEEDED

L.C WILSON #4 ‘w

WELL HEAD
A o W =2 R 47-36-2419 \ -
i : e A o (TEMPORARILY
LC WILSON #4 WELL HEAD / o, __ | SHUT DOWN) T S
- e / N: 4260720.839 {
PHOTO DATE: 06/27/13 E: 461879.169 | ||
G UTMS3 7@ I~
'/‘ ]
-~
EXISTING 2" —F | / / ng
GASLINES | ; \ Al ™~
(ABANDONED) | l \\ J

WooDs

EXISTING 2"
GAS LINE

{TEMPORARILY
SHUT DOWN})

TOP OF BANK

WooDs

e
~
P
7
TOE OF SLOPE
CHANNEL TO MAINTAIN
p— POSITIVE FLOW
20 0 20 40 FEET Itulsilct:'en‘ls':!dm;!'f)rréhﬂ.:ct{l.eé:;n:c;rr %?ngﬁzs%r:r::ylgrs's tg\:t;agru::el_rte::eindlzerlc;l?nr::;f
— e — N a2 S I e e e R M LT (R L
prl
SCALE prtemsonal oy Tt S oty st nd i et R E B

2 2

S RECLAMATION PLAN

53 L.C WILSON WELL #4 Re(_:
g Pl w ELK DISTRICT, KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
w8 |EXCO RESOURCES, INC Larson Design Group = Architects Enginesrs Surveyors ]_ .
9 |« |PO. BOX B 2502 Cranberry Square
(o] RAVENSWOOD, Wv 26164 Morgantown, WV 26508

PHONE (304) 273-5371 PHONE 877.323.6603 Larson Design Groupe
DATE: 7/1/13 DRAWN BY:RTC  CHECKED BY:THK FAX 570.323.9902 - www.larsondesigngroup.com o

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Envirenmental Froteciion
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LC WILSON WELL #4

ELK DISTRICT, KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA .

EXCO RESOURCES,
P.0. BOX B
RAVENSWOOD, Wv 26164

PHONE (304) 273-5371
DATEZ/24/13 DRAWN BY:SLN

ING

CHECKED BY:THK

. Larson Design Group = Archilects Engineers Surveyors

2502 Cranberry Square

Morgantown, WV 26508

PHONE B877.323.6603

FAX 570.323.8902 - www.larsondesigngroup.com
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Nottingham, Justin E

From: Nottingham, Justin E

Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 9:45 AM

To: 'rshrum@excoresources.com'

Subject: Well Work Permit Application Deficiency

Attachments: CHECK LIST FOR FILING A PERMIT 7-29-09.doc; Permit Packet. 05-07-2013 pdf;

47-039-02419 W pdf

Rebecca,

| received an application for a Well Work Permit from EXCO Resources (PA), LLC for well # 47-039-02419 “L C Wilson #4”
Injection Well in Kanawha ,WV. After looking over it, | found that it is lacking some of the required paperwork we need
to review and approve it. If you would look at the attachments and links that | provided below and return the

gemainder of the paperwork that is needed , then | can get your application entered and reviewed. | have also attached

the-application in question. If you have any questions , then feel free to contact me.

http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Gl/Forms/Documents/Permit%20Packet.%2005-07-2013.pdf

http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Gl/Forms/Pages/default.aspx

Thanks,
Justin

Justin €. Rottingham

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Environmental Technician

601 57" Street, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304

(304)-926-0499 (Ext. 1650)

(304)-926-0452 (fax)

Jusitn.E.Nottingham@wv.gov
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